

M/s. Yuvasakthi
(Implementing Agency - Andaman Coir Cluster)

Tender No: SFURTI-II/ANDAMAN/ELE-02/2022-23 dated 30.01.2023

Tender for the Electrification Works of the Common Facility Centre (CFC) of Andaman Coir Cluster

CORRIGENDUM-1 dated 11.02.2023

Based on the queries received through mail/letters, the following amendments are issued in the tender schedule:

S.No	Page No	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	6	Earnest Money Deposit (Clause 13)	<p>(a) The Tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to the value of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft drawn on any Indian Nationalized/Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of “HI Account Andaman Coir Cluster”, payable at Port Blair.</p> <p>(b) The EMD in any other form will not be accepted. The Earnest Money Deposit will be returned to the unsuccessful tenderers within 30 days of declaration of result of technical evaluation. The EMD will be refunded to the successful bidder on receipt of 3% Security deposit and for the unsuccessful technically qualified bidders, the EMD will be returned within 30 days of declaration of result of price bid opening. The Earnest Money Deposit will not earn any interest.</p> <p>(c) Any request of the tenderer, under any circumstances claiming exemption from payment of EMD will be</p>	<p>(a) The Tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to the value of Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft drawn on any Indian Nationalized/Scheduled Commercial Bank in favour of “HI Account Andaman Coir Cluster”, payable at Port Blair.</p> <p>(b) The EMD in any other form will not be accepted. The Earnest Money Deposit will be returned to the unsuccessful tenderers within 30 days of declaration of result of technical evaluation. The EMD will be refunded to the successful bidder on receipt of 3% Security deposit and for the unsuccessful technically qualified bidders, the EMD will be returned within 30 days of declaration of result of price bid opening. The Earnest Money Deposit will not earn any interest.</p> <p>(c) Deleted</p>

S.No	Page No	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
			<p>rejected and their Part II price offer will not be opened.</p> <p>(d) If the tenderer emerges as the successful bidder and after subsequent issuance of letter of acceptance by the SPV, failure to sign the agreement, to remit the Security Deposit or to execute the contract as per tender conditions, will result in the forfeiture of the EMD amount remitted.</p>	<p>(d) If the tenderer emerges as the successful bidder and after subsequent issuance of letter of acceptance by the SPV, failure to sign the agreement, to remit the Security Deposit or to execute the contract as per tender conditions, will result in the forfeiture of the EMD amount remitted.</p> <p>(e) EMD Exemption: As per the clause 6.1.1 of Manual of Procurement of Goods issued by Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance, Micro and Small enterprises are exempted from submission of EMD. The bidder should submit a copy of “Udyam Registration Certificate” or any other valid registration/proof notified by the Government of India. The supporting document submitted for exemption of EMD should have the validity and the tendered item in the list of products. The tender with invalid document for EMD exemption will be summarily rejected.</p>

SECRETARY